

For Date: 08/02/2020 - Sunday

20-23731 0629 B & E IN PROGRESS
 Location/Address: 5 ADAMS ST Apt. #5D
 Refer To Arrest: [20-686-AR](#)
 Arrest: CINTRON, LAZARO C
 Address: 173 ELM ST Apt. #3RR HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CRIME c274 §6
 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY
 LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 §30(1)
 RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

20-23766 1524 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
 Location/Address: 531 MAPLE ST @ 1 NORFOLK ST
 Refer To Incident: [20-3304-OF](#)
 Refer To Arrest: [20-687-AR](#)
 Arrest: CORTES HERNANDEZ, MARCOS ANTONIO
 Address: 470 MAPLE ST Apt. #2L HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 29
 Charges: A&B c265 §13A(a)

For Date: 08/03/2020 - Monday

20-23898 1654 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST
 Location/Address: REAR ALLEY - 181 ELM ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-689-AR](#)
 Arrest: DELGADO, JOSEPH A
 Address: 178 FLORENCE RD NORTHAMPTON, MA
 Age: 52
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR000442
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

20-23916 1753 ASSAULT
 Location/Address: [HOY 408] FAMILY DOLLAR - 555 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-690-AR](#)
 Arrest: LEON, ABRAHAM
 Address: 23 MORRIS ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 50
 Charges: A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)
 ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON +60 c265 §15B(a)

20-23939 1913 SHOTS FIRED
 Location/Address: 119 SARGEANT ST @ 656 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-691-AR](#)
 Arrest: FLORES, LUIS G
 Address: N SUMMER ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 20
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C §32(a)

For Date: 08/05/2020 - Wednesday

20-24205 1125 SUSPICIOUS PERSON
 Location/Address: [HOY 840] MANNY'S MARKET - 157 SARGEANT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-697-AR](#)
 Arrest: HARLEY, MICHAEL
 Address: 50 STEBBINS ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 18
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2

20-24283 1843 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 291 ELM ST

Dispatch Log From: 08/01/2020 Thru: 08/31/2020 0000 - 2359 Printed: 08/31/2020

Refer To Incident: [20-3370-OF](#)
Refer To Arrest: [20-698-AR](#)
Arrest: SANTOS-RIVERA, RAFAEL
Address: 1056 DWIGHT ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 32
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1923CR003063

For Date: 08/06/2020 - Thursday

20-24374 1216 GUN CALL
Location/Address: 308 WALNUT ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-699-AR](#)
Arrest: BURGOS, LUIS E
Address: HOMELESS HOMELESS, MA
Age: 42
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 1717CR002904
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 1817CR002697
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34

20-24407 1348 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 1216 DWIGHT ST @ 15 FORESTDALE AVE
Refer To Arrest: [20-700-AR](#)
Arrest: MARINELLO, MARC F
Address: 1518 DWIGHT ST Apt. #1R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 40
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 \$23
INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 \$20
EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV

20-24422 1445 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 271 MAIN ST @ 13 SPRING ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-701-AR](#)
Arrest: RIVERA, ANGEL M
Address: 584 CHICOPEE ST Apt. #2R CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 29
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001005

20-24443 1827 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 141 SARGEANT ST @ 309 ELM ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-702-AR](#)
Arrest: CRANSTON, KENNETH
Address: 24 GRAPE ST Apt. #3L CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 38
Charges: TRESPASS c266 \$120
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34

For Date: 08/07/2020 - Friday

20-24490 0310 GUN CALL
Location/Address: 10 N BRIDGE ST Apt. #3R
Refer To Arrest: [20-703-AR](#)
Arrest: JIMENEZ, ISREAL
Address: 21 LEARY AVE Apt. #1R CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 21
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1920CR002219
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1820CR002094
B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY
AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 \$10(h) (1)

20-24514 0951 DRUG ACTIVITY
Location/Address: 42 MONROE ST @ 34 ST JEROME AVE
Refer To Incident: [20-3411-OF](#)
Refer To Arrest: [20-704-AR](#)
Arrest: BARBOUR, ANGELICA
Address: 7 DEPOT ST LUDLOW, VT
Age: 26
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34
Refer To Arrest: [20-705-AR](#)

Dispatch Log From: 08/01/2020 Thru: 08/31/2020 0000 - 2359 Printed: 08/31/2020

Arrest: MORGAN, ADDYSON
 Address: 74 PARK ST RUTLAND, VT
 Age: 23
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

20-24574 2021 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST
 Location/Address: [HOY 302] CROSIER FIELD - 1916 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-706-AR](#)
 Arrest: RIVERA, ANGEL L
 Address: 427 S ELM ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 39
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH c90 §23
 VCO-WRONG WAY, ONE-WAY STREET

For Date: 08/10/2020 - Monday

20-24968 1647 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 1225 HAMPDEN ST @ 1486 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-708-AR](#)
 Arrest: BAKER-MCGEE, JONATHAN L
 Address: 95 PLUMTREE RD SUNDERLAND, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2089CR000296

For Date: 08/11/2020 - Tuesday

20-25124 1517 GUN CALL
 Location/Address: [HOY 761] KING'S KID - 327 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-709-AR](#)
 Arrest: BOLORIN, BRANDON
 Address: 241 ESSEX ST Apt. #3R HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 22
 Charges: FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 s.10(a)
 FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE LOADED c269 s.10(n)
 TRAFFICKING CLASS A 18-36 GRAMS
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
 FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 §10(m)
 FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS LGE CAPACITY
 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -\$1200

20-25155 2127 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST
 Location/Address: 308 WALNUT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-710-AR](#)
 Arrest: MELENDEZ, ISRAEL R
 Address: 15 WASHINGTON AVE HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 40
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -\$1200

20-25160 2240 KIDNAPPING
 Location/Address: [HOY 2510] KENNEDY FRIED CHICKEN - 333 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-711-AR](#)
 Arrest: LOPEZ, KEVIN MICHAEL
 Address: 445 FRANKLIN ST Apt. #2FL SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 24
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

For Date: 08/12/2020 - Wednesday

20-25313 2105 B & E AUTO
 Location/Address: [HOY 3682] 316 ELM ST - 316 ELM ST Apt. #APT 6

Refer To Arrest: [20-713-AR](#)
 Arrest: RIVERA, MICHAEL
 Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 36
 Charges: B&E VEHICLE/BOAT NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY
 LARCENY UNDER \$1200 c266 \$30(1)

20-25323 2334 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 1203 NORTHAMPTON ST @ 8 BEMIS RD
 Refer To Arrest: [20-714-AR](#)
 Arrest: PELIS, JUSTIN
 Address: 70 CLEVELAND ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 42
 Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
 MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 \$4A

For Date: 08/13/2020 - Thursday

20-25345 0555 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
 Location/Address: 4 LOCUST ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-715-AR](#)
 Arrest: POLK, ELIZABETH
 Address: 41 MARBLE ST Apt. #1F SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 38
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C \$32(a)
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C \$32A(a)
 Refer To Arrest: [20-716-AR](#)
 Arrest: STETSON-PARADIS, STEPHANIE A
 Address: 190 BEECH ST Apt. #3 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34
 LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 \$23

20-25406 1345 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
 Location/Address: [HOY 1277] UNIVERSITY PARK APTS - 20 EASTHAMPTON RD
 Refer To Arrest: [20-717-AR](#)
 Arrest: DFAULT, ANTHONY JAMES
 Address: 49 DWIGHT ST Apt. #2FRON CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 34
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1920CR001229

20-25433 1659 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 377 MAPLE ST @ 30 WORCESTER PLACE
 Refer To Arrest: [20-718-AR](#)
 Arrest: RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL LUIS
 Address: 183 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #3 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 29
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR000021

20-25440 1745 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST
 Location/Address: MOTEL 6 - 1515 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #213
 Refer To Arrest: [20-719-AR](#)
 Arrest: GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO ORTIZ
 Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 36
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2020000759

20-25446 1827 M/V-- FAILURE TO STOP
 Location/Address: 180 ELM ST @ 345 APPLETON ST
 Refer To Incident: [20-3549-OF](#)
 Refer To Arrest: [20-720-AR](#)
 Arrest: AVILES, JULIO ANGEL
 Address: 346 MAIN ST Apt. #1 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 30
 Charges: STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 \$25
 LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 \$23

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
 RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1979CR00251
 VCO-FAILING TO STOP FOR RED LIGHT

For Date: 08/15/2020 - Saturday

20-25648 1657 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 275 ELM ST @ 87 HAMPSHIRE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-721-AR](#)
 Arrest: PITONIAK, THOMAS JAMES
 Address: HOMELESS OTHER, XX
 Age: 30
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1945CR000903
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000097
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000448
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1945CR000859

20-25655 1824 GUN CALL
 Location/Address: 15 RAYMOND AVE
 Refer To Arrest: [20-722-AR](#)
 Arrest: FIGUEROA, JUAN
 Address: 15 RAYMOND AVE HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 41
 Charges: A&B c265 §13A(a)
 ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)

For Date: 08/16/2020 - Sunday

20-25771 2146 DISABLED MOTOR VEHICLE
 Location: [HOY 1] MUELLER BRIDGE
 Refer To Arrest: [20-723-AR](#)
 Arrest: STOUTE, CHRISTOPHER
 Address: 57 PRATT ST NORWICH, CT
 Age: 24
 Charges: MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)

For Date: 08/17/2020 - Monday

20-25854 1633 M/V-- FAILURE TO STOP
 Location/Address: 130 LYMAN ST @ 151 ST KOLBE DR
 Refer To Incident: [20-3598-OF](#)
 Refer To Arrest: [20-725-AR](#)
 Arrest: GREER, TYRESE
 Address: 112 STAFFORD ST Apt. #F8 SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 20
 Charges: STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9 STOP SIGN
 RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
 UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
 Refer To Accident: [20-805-AC](#)

20-25855 1636 M/V-- FAILURE TO STOP
 Location/Address: 84 BEECH ST @ 354 HAMPDEN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-724-AR](#)
 Arrest: ROSARIO, JAVIER
 Address: 77 ARDEN ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 25
 Charges: STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
 FAILURE TO MOVE OVER UPON APPROACHING EMERGENCY VEHICLE
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34
 VCO-FAILING TO STOP FOR RED LIGHT
 NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

20-25890 1918 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 275 ELM ST @ 87 HAMPSHIRE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-726-AR](#)
 Arrest: GONZALEZ, ANGEL

Dispatch Log From: 08/01/2020 Thru: 08/31/2020 0000 - 2359 Printed: 08/31/2020

Address: 588 S SUMMER ST Apt. #1643 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 22
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 08/18/2020 - Tuesday**20-25941 0827 GUN CALL**

Location/Address: WINTER ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-727-AR](#)
Arrest: RIVERA, ANGEL
Address: 12 SARGEANT ST Apt. #812 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 25
Charges: DISTURBING THE PEACE c272 §53
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY

20-25943 0849 WARRANT WITH STATE

Location/Address: 27 BROWN AVE
Refer To Arrest: [20-728-AR](#)
Arrest: RODRIGUEZ-RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL
Address: 397 MAPLE ST Apt. #1L HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 29
Charges: FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT W361628756

20-26011 1531 WARRANT

Location/Address: [HOY 618] HOLYOKE HIGH SCHOOL BASKETBALL COURTS - 500 BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-729-AR](#)
Arrest: COLON, LUIS G
Address: 109 WALDO ST Apt. #1F HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 34
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR002529

20-26021 1638 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL

Location/Address: 21 SAMOSETT ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-730-AR](#)
Arrest: RODRIGUEZ, JUAN M
Address: 270 E DWIGHT ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 36
Charges: ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7

20-26050 1935 ASSAULT

Location/Address: 222 LYMAN ST Apt. #1FL
Refer To Arrest: [20-733-AR](#)
Arrest: RICHARDSON, PAIGE
Address: 104 BEECH ST Apt. #2 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 29
Charges: A&B c265 §13A(a)
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
Refer To Arrest: [20-734-AR](#)
Arrest: MEDERO, WILLIAM JR
Address: 106 BEECH ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 32
Charges: A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)
Refer To Arrest: [20-735-AR](#)
Arrest: MUNOZ VILLANUEVA, FABIAN
Address: 323 HIGH ST Apt. #D HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 31
Charges: A&B c265 §13A(a)
A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)

For Date: 08/19/2020 - Wednesday**20-26087 0844 WARRANT**

Location/Address: [HOY 602] HOLYOKE DISTRICT COURT - 20 COURT PLAZA
Refer To Arrest: [20-737-AR](#)
Arrest: CRUZ, JOSE L
Address: 530 S BRIDGE ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 40

Dispatch Log From: 08/01/2020 Thru: 08/31/2020 0000 - 2359 Printed: 08/31/2020

Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1945CR001404
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR000476

20-26153 1621 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 675 HIGH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-738-AR](#)
Arrest: GIBBONS, DESIREE K
Address: 1270 MAIN ST AGAWAM, MA
Age: 34
Charges: LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH (CRIMINAL)
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

20-26183 1718 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 129 MAIN ST @ 1 MIDDLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-739-AR](#)
Arrest: GATESMAN, ANDREW
Address: 32 MAPLE CREST DR BELCHERTOWN, MA
Age: 47
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1942CR000248

20-26222 2113 WARRANT
Location/Address: 27 CANBY ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-740-AR](#)
Juvenile Arrest
Age: 15
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#20DL0002SP
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#20DL0176SP
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

For Date: 08/20/2020 - Thursday

20-26333 2013 UNWANTED GUEST
Location/Address: 538 HAMPDEN ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-742-AR](#)
Arrest: COUSINEAU, PETER
Address: 538 HAMPDEN ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 32
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR000490

For Date: 08/21/2020 - Friday

20-26396 1020 STOLEN M/V
Location/Address: 593 MAIN ST @ 49 JACKSON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-743-AR](#)
Arrest: SANTANA-ORTIZ, ALEXIS
Address: 397 MAPLE ST Apt. #2 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 19
Charges: RECEIVE STOLEN M/V-STOLEN OTHER JURISDICTION
LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

For Date: 08/24/2020 - Monday

20-26729 0051 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 1 LAUREL ST @ 80 BROWN AVE
Refer To Arrest: [20-745-AR](#)
Arrest: LUGO ROSARIO, ELWISS
Address: 20 TREMONT ST CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 22
Charges: UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

For Date: 08/25/2020 - Tuesday

20-26940 1008 STREET STOP
Location/Address: LIBRARY PARK - 155 CABOT ST @ 375 MAPLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-748-AR](#)
Arrest: BAEZ, LUIS ALFONSO

Dispatch Log From: 08/01/2020 Thru: 08/31/2020 0000 - 2359 Printed: 08/31/2020

Address: ***UNKNOWN*** CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 36
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000046
 TRESPASS c266 §120
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000319
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000336
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

Refer To Arrest: [20-749-AR](#)
 Arrest: LOPEZ, ERIBERTO
 Address: 562 HIGH ST Apt. #3F HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 45
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

20-27044 1814 PROPERTY CHECK
 Location/Address: [HOY 252] CLOVER PUB - 105 HIGH ST Apt. #4FL
 Refer To Arrest: [20-750-AR](#)
 Arrest: BARNARD, STEPHANIE M
 Address: 22 BROAD ST HUDSON, MA
 Age: 36
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1823CR007928
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1917CR000021

20-27052 1906 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 3464] 187 HIGH ST - 187 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-751-AR](#)
 Arrest: CEREZ, LOIS
 Address: 97 HIGH ST Apt. #5 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 23
 Charges: ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)
 ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)
 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2
 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2
 POLICE OFFICER, INTERFERE WITH (Common Law)

For Date: 08/26/2020 - Wednesday

20-27102 0952 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 1783] BED BATH & BEYOND - 39 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-754-AR](#)
 Arrest: VAZQUEZ, VANESSA
 Address: 46 PENDELTON SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 33
 Charges: CREDIT CARD, IMPROPER USE UNDER \$1200 c266 §37B(f)
 LARCENY UNDER \$1200 BY FALSE PRETENSE c266 §34 & §30(1)

20-27190 1753 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 129 MAIN ST @ 1 MIDDLE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-755-AR](#)
 Arrest: CENTENO, BRENDALESE
 Address: 51 BALDWIN ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 33
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1823CR008135

20-27196 1819 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 3339] 291 ELM ST
 Refer To Incident: [20-3757-OF](#)
 Refer To Arrest: [20-756-AR](#)
 Arrest: BOUCHER, NICHOLAS
 Address: 2 MERRIGAN LN WINDSORLOCKS, CT
 Age: 27
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2044CR000529

For Date: 08/27/2020 - Thursday

20-27341 1839 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 3339] 291 ELM ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-757-AR](#)

Dispatch Log From: 08/01/2020 Thru: 08/31/2020 0000 - 2359 Printed: 08/31/2020

Arrest: DUSZA, KAYLA
 Address: 205 WARE RD BELCHERTOWN, MA
 Age: 29
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1817CR002456
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1917CR001105
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1917CR002612

For Date: 08/28/2020 - Friday

20-27409 1119 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 440 APPLETON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-758-AR](#)
 Arrest: ORZEL-PARENT, DAVE D
 Address: 25 SMITH ST NORTHAMPTON, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000445
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000785

20-27448 1647 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 964] OCEAN STATE JOB LOT - 2291 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Incident: [20-3797-OF](#)
 Refer To Arrest: [20-759-AR](#)
 Arrest: DRINKWINE, SARAH L
 Address: 30 BRIGGS ST EASTHAMPTON, MA
 Age: 38
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
 OPERATING AFTER REVOCATION/SUSPENSION FOR OUI

20-27492 2234 ACCIDENT
 Location/Address: 517 HIGH ST @ 141 CABOT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-760-AR](#)
 Arrest: ACEVEDO, ANGEL M JR
 Address: 17 YVONNE ST Apt. #1ST CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
 LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 Refer To Accident: [20-852-AC](#)

For Date: 08/29/2020 - Saturday

20-27610 2222 ROBBERY
 Location/Address: [HOY 1297] WALGREENS - 1588 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-764-AR](#)
 Arrest: MAWSON, JERYN E
 Address: 5 FAILLE AVE Apt. #1 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: ROBBERY, UNARMED c265 §19(b)
 STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
 RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23
 UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
 UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
 OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE, IMPROPER
 SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER c90 §17
 Refer To Accident: [20-859-AC](#)

For Date: 08/30/2020 - Sunday

20-27641 0326 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: RT 391 - RESNIC BLVD
 Refer To Arrest: [20-765-AR](#)
 Arrest: SANTOS, ALEC X
 Address: 851 MAIN ST Apt. #2L HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 20
 Charges: UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 \$23
UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 \$9
UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 \$34J